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Wk  Lesson Start
JOSEPH 
6279

1. Intro to Law - 1 09/09/13
Total 
Hours>>>>>
>>>>>>> 1,219.50 2. Intro to Law - 2 09/16/13

First Year Law Date- 10/19/2024 3. Intro to Law - 3
TAFT STUDY LOG Legal Writing - 1

9/23/2013
Day # DATE COURSE SUBJECT AREA STUDIED HOURS Totals 4. Torts - 1 09/30/13

5. Torts - 2 10/07/13
1 9/7/2013 Intro to Law Reading 2.00 2.00 6. Criminal Law - 1 10/14/13
2 9/9/2013 Intro to Law Exercise1- Read Handbook 1.00 3.00 7. Contracts - 1 10/21/13
3 9/9/2013 Intro to Law Exercise 1 = Read Suggested approach 1.00 4.00 8. Contracts - 2 10/28/13
4 9/10/2013 Intro to Law Exercsie 2- study schedule 1.00 5.00 9. Torts - 3 11/04/13
5 9/10/2013 Intro to Law Exercise 3-Read getting started 2.00 7.00 10. Criminal Law - 2 11/11/13

6 9/12/2013 Intro to Law
Exercise 4- Read and study Law & the legal system pg1-
35 2.00 9.00 11. Criminal Law - 3 11/18/13

7 9/13/2013 intro to law finish reading law and legal 5.00 14.00 12. Contracts - 3 11/25/13
8 9/14/2013 Intro to Law read and review assignment #1 chapters 5,6, 3.00 17.00 13. Contracts - 4 12/02/13
9 9/15/2013 Dr Strouse Constitution day case for Obama care research post 4.00 21.00 14. Legal Writing - 2 12/09/13

10 9/16/2013 Intro to Law Legal research reading chp 5,6,7,8,9 and 10 3.50 24.50 15. Torts - 4 12/16/13
11 9/17/2013 Intro to Law Read assignment #2 Bounds vs Smith 2.00 26.50 16. Torts - 5 12/23/13
12 9/17/2013 Intro to Law Constitution day case for Obama care research post 2.00 28.50 17. Torts - 6 12/30/13
13 9/18/2013 Intro to Law Draft assignment #2 ( in progress) 1.50 30.00 18. Criminal Law - 4 01/06/14
14 9/19/2013 Intro to Law Assignment #2 -80% done review and finish 2.50 32.50 19. Contracts - 5 01/13/14
15 9/20/2013 Intro to Law Finished assignment #2 posted to taft web 3.00 35.50 20. Contracts - 6 01/20/14
16 9/21/2013 Intro to Law Bounds v smith case law research and post to forum 3.00 38.50 21. Contracts - 7 01/27/14
17 9/22/2013 Torts study silabus and assignment schedule 1.00 39.50 22. Legal Writing - 3 02/03/14
18 9/22/2013 Torts study/reading black letter outline 2.00 41.50 23. Criminal Law - 5 -------------02/10/14
19 9/23/2013 Legal Research study 2.00 43.50 24. Torts - 7------------------------ 02/17/14
20 9/24/2013 Legal Research study 2.00 45.50 25. Contracts - 8----------------- 02/24/14
21 9/25/2013 Legal Research study 2.00 47.50 26. Legal Writing - 4------------- 03/03/14
22 9/26/2013 Legal Research study 2.50 50.00 27. Contracts - 9 ------------------03/10/14
23 9/27/2013 legal research quiz Assignment #1 legal research review and submit 3.00 53.00 28. Torts - 8 03/17/14
24 9/28/2013 legal research quiz study group take quiz 42 questions intro to law 8.00 61.00 29. Criminal Law - 6 03/24/14
25 9/29/2013 Torts reading assignment - case book, black letter, glossary 5.00 66.00 30. Contracts - 10 03/31/14
26 9/30/2013 Torts reading assignment - case book, black letter, glossary 5.00 71.00 31. Contracts - 11 04/07/14
27 10/1/2013 Torts watch video, study class #1 2.00 73.00 32. Torts - 9--- 04/14/14
28 10/2/2013 Torts 20 question quiz 2.50 75.50 33. Torts - 10--- 04/21/14
29 10/3/2013 Torts Message board read and posts ( read Gilbert Ch I) 4.00 79.50 70.83% 34. Torts - 11 ---04/28/14
30 10/4/2013 Court attendance Bankruptcy w/ Medina 3.00 82.50 35. Criminal Law - 7-- 05/05/14
31 10/5/2013 Torts Case Book study chp II sections 1-5 and brief 4.00 86.50 36. Contracts - 12 --05/12/14
32 10/6/2013 Torts Case Book study chp II sections 1-5 and brief, tapes 10.00 96.50 37. Contracts - 13 05/19/14
33 10/7/2013 Torts Gilbert study sections 1-181 2.00 98.50 38. Contracts - 14 05/26/14
34 10/8/2013 Torts Assignment #2 Finz questions and answers 2.00 100.50 39. Torts - 12 06/02/14
35 10/9/2013 Torts Reading & Forum 1.00 101.50 40. Criminal Law -     8 06/09/14
36 10/10/2013 Torts Assignment #2& Finz questions and answers 3.50 105.00 41. Torts - 13             06/16/14
37 10/11/2013 Torts Assignment #2, study and Forum Posts 3.00 108.00 42. Contracts - 15 06/23/14
38 10/12/2013 Torts read black letters law, assignment and Case Book 10.00 118.00 43. Torts - 14
39 10/13/2013 Torts Read chapters I &2 and assignment #2 9.50 127.50 Legal Writing - 5
40 10/14/2013 Criminal Law Read Gilbert 2.00 129.50 6/30/2014
41 10/15/2013 Criminal Law Forum Posts reading 1.00 130.50 44. Criminal Law - 9
42 10/16/2013 Criminal Law Study assignments and reading- forum posts,read 4.00 134.50 Legal Writing - 6
43 10/17/2013 Criminal Law read chapter 1 case book 146 pages 3.00 137.50 7/7/2014
44 10/18/2013 Criminal Law Criminal Law forum, submit assignment 2.50 140.00 45. Legal Writing - 7 07/14/14
45 10/19/2013 Criminal Law Assignment 31 - Black Letter Law& Gilbert 4.00 144.00 46. Contracts - 16
46 10/20/2013 Criminal Law Read chapter I cases per assignment #1 4.00 148.00 07/21/14----------------------9/9/13 Taft LawSchool
47 10/21/2013 Criminal Law Read chapter I cases per assignment #1 5.00 153.00 elearning.taftu.edu 2/2
48 10/22/2013 Criminal Law chapter 1 cases and forum posts, quiz 4.00 157.00 Legal Writing - 8
49 10/23/2013 Contract Law Forum Posts reading 1.50 158.50 47. Torts - 15
50 10/24/2013 Contract Law Forum Posts reading 1.00 159.50 Legal Writing - 9
51 10/25/2013 Contrat Law Forum Posts reading 2.00 161.50 7/28/2014
52 10/26/2013 Contract Law Case Book - reading Assignment #1, black letter law 4.00 165.50 48. Criminal Law - 10
53 10/27/2013 Contract Law Black Letter Law reading 1-31 pages 5.00 170.50 Legal Writing - 10
54 10/28/2013 Contract Law Black Letter Law reading 1-31 pages 3.00 173.50 8/4/2014
55 10/29/2013 Contract Law Case Book and Black letter reading/Case brief 4.00 177.50
56 10/30/2013 Contract Law Gilbert Law assignment #2 reading/case brief 3.00 180.50 Baby Bar Exam  10/28/2014
57 10/31/2013 Contract Law Gilbert/Black Letter Law assignment #2 reading 3.00 183.50
58 11/1/2013 Contract Law Black Letter Law assignment #2 reading 3.00 186.50
59 11/2/2013 Contact Law Case Book reading assignment #2 4.00 190.50
60 11/3/2013 Contact Law Finz questions and asnwers assignment #2 8.00 198.50
61 11/4/2013 Contact Law Assignment # 2 contracts 3.00 201.50
62 11/5/2013 Tort Law Assignment #3 - Black letter law 2.00 203.50
63 11/6/2013 Tort Law Forrum posts 3.00 206.50 CURRICULUM
64 11/7/2013 Tort Law Case Book assignment #3, and Tort assignment 2.50 209.00 First Year (2013-2014)
65 11/8/2013 Tort Law Reading Gilbert assignment #3 3.00 212.00 DEGREE  REQUIREMENTS
66 11/9/2013 Tort Law Assignment #3 and Gilbert questions & answers 6.00 218.00 DEGREE  REQUIREMENTS
67 11/10/2013 Tort Law Finz questions & case book reading 8.00 226.00
68 11/11/2013 Criminal Law Gilbert Reading sections 79 to 327 4.00 230.00 The  professional  degree  of  Juris  Doctor  is 
69 11/12/2013 Criminal Law Gilbert Reading sections 79 to 327 3.50 233.50 awarded to those students in the JDATSM Program
70 11/13/2013 Criminal  Law Case Book  chapter 6, sections 6-9, 7 3.50 237.00 who  have  fulfilled  all  of  the  following 
71 11/14/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter Law reading 4.00 241.00 requirements. 
72 11/15/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter Law reading 4.00 245.00 1.   Satisfactory  completion  of  90  units  within  a 
73 11/16/2013 Criminal Law Assign. #2 and Finz Q&A 8.00 253.00 period  of  not more  than  seven  years with  at 
74 11/17/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter reading 3.00 256.00 least 24 units completed at Taft (Completion
75 11/18/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter reading 3.00 259.00 of 96 units is necessary to be certified to
76 11/19/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter reading 3.00 262.00 take the California Bar Examination);
77 11/20/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter reading 6.00 268.00 2.  Cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 2.00 
78 11/21/2013 Criminal Law Black Letter reading 3.00 271.00 or higher in Taft Law School courses; and 
79 11/22/2013 Criminal Law Gilbert Study sections 328 to 599. 4.00 275.00 3.  Completion  and  submission  of  the  School’s 
80 11/23/2013 Criminal Law Gilbert Study sections 328 to 599. & Finz Q&A 8.00 283.00 ProgramEvaluationForm.
81 11/24/2013 Criminal Law Gilbert Study sections 328 to 599. & Finz Q&A 7.00 290.00 1) IntroductiontoLaw(LAW601) 1Unit 1
82 11/25/2013 Criminal Law Assignment #3 3.00 293.00 2) Contracts(LAW616) 8Units 8
83 11/26/2013 Contract Law Assignment #3 reading ( Gilbert & Video) 5.00 298.00 3) Torts(LAW612) 7Units 7
84 11/27/2013 Contract Law Case Book chp.1 section 4 and brief cases 7.00 305.00 4) CriminalLaw(LAW613) 5Units 5
85 11/28/2013 Contract Law Forum Posts reading 2.00 307.00 5) LegalWriting(LAW604) 3Units...Total= 24 credits 3
86 11/29/2013 Contract Law Case Book chp.1 section 4 and brief cases 3.00 310.00 24
87 11/30/2013 Contract Law Finz questions & nswers ( Assignment #3) 5.00 315.00     Second/ThirdYear* ( 2014-2015, 2016)
88 12/1/2013 Contrat Law Assignment #3 reading ( Gilbert & Video) 4.00 319.00 6) BusinessOrganizations(LAW631) 8Units 8
89 12/2/2013 Contract Law Assignment #3 reading ( Gilbert & Video) 5.00 324.00 7) CivilProcedure (LAW624) 6Units 6
90 12/3/2013 Contract Law Contracts Gilbert reading Lesson #4 4.00 328.00 8) CommunityProperty (LAW633) 3Units 3
91 12/4/2013 Contract Law Contracts Gilbert reading Lesson #4 4.00 332.00 9) ConstitutionalLaw(LAW622) 7Units 7
92 12/5/2013 Contract Law Contracts Gilbert reading Lesson #4 4.00 336.00 10) CriminalProcedure (LAW630) 3Units 3
93 12/6/2013 Contract Law Assignment #4 and Black Letter Law 4.00 340.00 11) Evidence (LAW634) 10Units 10
94 12/7/2013 Contract Law Assignment #4 and Black Letter Law 4.00 344.00 12) ProfessionalResponsibility (LAW640) 4Units 4
95 12/8/2013 Contract Law Quiz assignment #4 and study Gilbert 8.00 352.00 13) Property (LAW623) 7Units 7
96 12/9/2013 Contract Law Assignment #4 and Black Letter Law 3.00 355.00 48
97 12/10/2013 Legal Writing Assignment #2 and reading glossary of terms 6.00 361.00 FourthYear (2016-2017)
98 12/11/2013 Contracts Forum Posts 1.50 362.50 14) Wills&Trusts(LAW620) 4Units 4
99 12/12/2013 Legal Writing #2 0.00 362.50 15) Remedies(LAW646) 4Units 4

100 12/13/2013 Legal Writing #2 Posts to Forum 1.00 363.50 16) UniformCommercialCode (LAW644) 4Units 4
101 12/14/2013 Legal Writing #2 Study IRAC and work on assignment #2 5.00 368.50 17) AdvancedLegalReasoning(LAW645) 6Units 6
102 12/15/2013 Legal Writing #2 Study IRAC and work on assignment #2 6.00 374.50 18
103 12/16/2013 Legal Writing #2 Assignment #2 review and submit for a grade 4.00 378.50 Electives 6 Units
104 12/17/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Case book reading, Post forum, 3.00 381.50 TOTAL= 96 Units to Graduate 90
105 12/18/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Case book reading, Post forum, 4.00 385.50 6
106 12/19/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Lesson #4, Gilbert and Black Letter Law/Forum posts 5.00 390.50 96
107 12/20/2013 Tort Assignment #4 0.00 390.50
108 12/21/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Study Cases Assignment #4, case book, brief cases 12.00 402.50
109 12/22/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Questions and study Finz 10.00 412.50
110 12/23/2013 Tort Assignment #4 Complete Brief for assignment #4 4.00 416.50
111 12/24/2013 Tort Assignment #5 0.00 416.50
112 12/25/2013 Tort Assignment #5 Post to Forum and study Gilbert sections 545-790 3.00 419.50
113 12/26/2013 Tort Assignment #5 Continue Gilbert and case reading 4.00 423.50
114 12/27/2013 Tort Assignment #5 Continue Gilbert and case reading 3.00 426.50
115 12/28/2013 Tort Assignment #5 finish reading and assignment #5 6.00 432.50
116 12/29/2013 Tort Assignment #5 irac answer assignment, finz questions 8.00 440.50
117 12/30/2013 Tort Assignment #5 Assignment review, uploaded 3.50 444.00
118 12/31/2013 Tort Assignment #6 read case book, post to forum 2.00 446.00
119 1/1/2014 Tort Assignment #6 outlines, review black letter law, post to forum 4.00 450.00
120 1/2/2014 Tort Assignment #6 read case book, post to forum,gilbert black letter law 3.00 453.00



121 1/3/2014 Tort Assignment #6 read prof Larkin model answer forum posts continue 2.00 455.00

122 1/4/2014 Tort Assignment #6
Read bilbert , case book, black letter law, research 
cases lexis nexis 10.00 465.00

123 1/5/2014 Tort Assignment #6
Assignment#6 answer, negligence, comparative 
negligence, assumption of risk, last clear chance 8.50 473.50

124 1/6/2014 473.50
125 1/7/2014 Criminal Law #4 Black Letter Law/post forum discussion 4.00 477.50
126 1/8/2014 Criminal Law #4 E-Class and Black Letter Law 4.00 481.50

127 1/9/2014 Criminal Law #4
Read Black Letter Law ( assignment #4, answer 
assignment 15 questions 1.00 482.50

128 1/10/2014 Criminal Law #4 Read case Book for lesson/assignment #4 4.00 486.50
129 1/11/2014 Criminal Law #4 Study Black letter law #4 and outline/case book 4.00 490.50
130 1/12/2014 Criminal Law #4 Study Black Letter Law, Gilbert, solve finz & assign4 8.00 498.50
131 1/13/2014 Criminal Law #4 Assignment #4 upload and forum post 2.00 500.50
132 1/14/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Black letter Law, forum posts/Gilbert 3.00 503.50
133 1/15/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Black letter Law, forum posts/Gilbert 4.00 507.50
134 1/16/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Black letter Law, forum posts/Gilbert 507.50
135 1/17/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Black letter Law, forum Case Book 5.00 512.50
136 1/18/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Case Book, forum, forum posts 4.00 516.50
137 1/19/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Case Book, forum 5.00 521.50
138 1/20/2014 Contract Law Assignment #5 Upload to Taft Law 3.00 524.50
139 1/21/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 review grade 4/4 and forum posts, gilbert 3.00 527.50
140 1/22/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 Black Letter Law 3.00 530.50
141 1/23/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 Black Letter Law, Gilbert 4.00 534.50
142 1/24/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 do questions , Listen to audio CD 6.00 540.50

143 1/25/2014 Contract Law
Assignment #6 Case book, gilbert, BLL and CD, forum 
posts 6.00 546.50

144 1/26/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 Case book, gilbert, BLL and CD 6.50 553.00
145 1/27/2014 Contract Law Assignment #6 review and upload, review answers 3.00 556.00
146 1/28/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 review black letter law, CD audio 3.00 559.00

147 1/29/2014 Contract Law
Assignment #7 review black letter law, CD audio, forum 
posts 2.00 561.00

148 1/30/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 Case book, Gilbert CD audio 3.00 564.00
149 1/31/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 Case bok, BLL, gilbert, SC audio 2.00 566.00
150 2/1/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 "assignment" 6.00 572.00
151 2/2/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 3.00 575.00
152 2/3/2014 Contract Law Assignment #7 upload/review 3.50 578.50
153 2/4/2014 Legal writing #3 Assignment #3, forum posts 2.00 580.50
154 2/5/2014 Legal writing #3 Assignment #3 2.00 582.50
155 2/6/2014 Legal writing #3 Assignment #3, forum posts 2.00 584.50
156 2/7/2014 Legal writing #3 Assignment #3 2.00 586.50
157 2/8/2014 Legal writing #3 Lesson #3 legal Writing assignment... 3.00 589.50
158 2/9/2014 Legal writing #3 Lesson #3 legal Writing assignment... 5.00 594.50
159 2/10/2014 Legal writing #3 Lesson #3 legal Writing assignment... 3.00 597.50
160 2/11/2014 Criminal Law #5 Lesson #5 review black letter law 2.00 599.50
161 2/12/2014 Criminal Law #5 Lesson #5 review black letter law 3.00 602.50
162 2/13/2014 602.50
163 2/14/2014 Criminal Law #5 Assignment finz questions, forum posts review/discuss 3.00 605.50
164 2/15/2014 Criminal Law #5 Assignment finz questions, take quiz, exam 8.00 613.50
165 2/16/2014 Criminal Law #5 Midterm studies rules of law 8.00 621.50
166 2/17/2014 Criminal Law #5 review examination, review and respond to posts 2.00 623.50
167 2/18/2014 Torts #7 Video, study cases 2.00 625.50
168 2/19/2014 Torts #7 Listen to audio tapes, contracts, torts, criminal law 1.50 627.00
169 2/20/2014 Torts #7 Practice Exam preparation, Gilbert, Black Letter Law 5.00 632.00
170 2/21/2014 Torts #7 Study Gilbert and questions, Listen to Audio 2.00 634.00
171 2/22/2014 Torts #7 Study Black Letter Law, Gilbert, cases and Outline 8.00 642.00
172 2/23/2014 Torts #7 Finz questions, study BLL, prepare for exam 8.00 650.00
173 2/24/2014 Contracts #8 Read Gilbert, video and study case book, lexus/Nexus 2.50 652.50
174 2/25/2014 Contracts #8 0.00 652.50
175 2/26/2014 Contracts #8 Reading Black Letter Law, cases, listen to audio 4.50 657.00
176 2/27/2014 Contracts #8 Reading Gilbert and Black Letter Law, start assignment 6.00 663.00
177 2/28/2014 Contracts #8 0.00 663.00
178 3/1/2014 Contracts #8 0.00 663.00
179 3/2/2014 Contracts #8 study Gilbert/Black letter Law 3.00 666.00
180 3/3/2014 Contracts Forum Posts 1.00 667.00
181 3/4/2014 Contracts Practice exam #8 and take quiz 1.50 668.50
182 3/5/2014 Contracts E Class Professor Jolly 2.00 670.50
183 3/6/2014 Contracts Read and brief case book Chp 9 and checklist review 4.50 675.00
184 3/7/2014 Legal Writing /contra Contracts #8 legal writing -study 6.00 681.00
185 3/8/2014 contracts lesson #8 Legal writing review law /Tort essay 8.00 689.00
186 3/9/2014 Legal writing review finz questions contracts #8 10.00 699.00
187 3/10/2014 Legal writing submit exam midterm - Legal writing 2.00 701.00
188 3/11/2014 Contracts #9 Review Video, Baby Bar exam June 2011& study defens 4.50 705.50
189 3/12/2014 Contracts #9 Black Letter Law - readings/outline review 5.00 710.50
190 3/13/2014 Contracts #9 Finish Case readings and brief, start on exam 3.00 713.50
191 3/14/2014 Contracts #9 Prepare for assignment, midterm/exam plus quiz 8.00 721.50
192 3/15/2014 Contracts #9 Study and do assignment + prepare for exam 9.00 730.50
193 3/16/2014 Contracts #9 Watch Video, Listen to audio, questions/ Gilbert BLL 11.00 741.50
194 3/17/2014 Torts/Contracts Take quiz Contracts #11 ( study Torts=4.0 +1 =5) 5.00 746.50
195 3/18/2014 Torts Law #8/#9 Readings ( Gilbert, Black Letter Law, postings) 4.00 750.50
196 3/19/2014 Torts Law #8 Listen to audio tapes 2.50 753.00
197 3/20/2014 Torts Law #8 Watch Video, Listyen to audio, readings Gilbert BLL 4.50 757.50
198 3/21/2014 Torts Law #8 757.50
199 3/22/2014 Torts Law #8 Readings Cases. Black Letter Law, Gilbert 10.00 767.50
200 3/23/2014 Torts Law #8 Study and work on asisgnment #8 10.00 777.50
201 3/24/2014 Contract Law Study Black Letter Law- [prepare and take midterm] 3.00 780.50
202 3/25/2014 Criminal Law #6 Study Black Letter Law , section 11-rape 3.00 783.50
203 3/26/2014 Criminal Law #6 Study Criminal Law ( cases & Gilbert) 2.00 785.50
204 3/27/2014 Criminal Law #6 Gilbert, posts to forum 2.00 787.50
205 3/28/2014 Criminal Law #6 Forum Posts #6 1.50 789.00
206 3/29/2014 Criminal Law #6 Cases Gilbert assignment #6 6.00 795.00
207 3/30/2014 Criminal Law #6 Assignment study - Case Law, Gilbert, Finz, BLL 6.00 801.00
208 3/31/2014 Criminal Law Midterm ( study before taking midterm, review checklist 5.00 806.00
209 4/1/2014 806.00
210 4/2/2014 Criminal Law E Class Professor Jolly @ 9 pm 1.50 807.50
211 4/3/2014 Contracts #10 Study lesson, see video, postings 1.50 809.00
212 4/4/2014 Contracts #10 Black Letter Law, Cases and Gilbert. questions,posts 2.50 811.50
213 4/5/2014 Contracts #10 Black Letter Law, Cases and Gilbert. questions 8.00 819.50
214 4/6/2014 Contracts #10 Finz questions and other Bar questions/practice 6.00 825.50
215 4/7/2014 Contracts #10 Assignment #10 review and edit/submit 9.00 834.50
216 4/8/2014 Contracts #10 Assignment #10 review and edit/submit 2.00 836.50
217 4/9/2014 Contracts #11 Bulletin Board 1.50 838.00
218 4/10/2014 Contracts #11 Reading Black Letter Law & gilbert 4.00 842.00
219 4/11/2014 Contracts #11 Reading Gilbert, bulletin board 4.00 846.00
220 4/12/2014 Contracts #11 Reading Gilbert , case book and brief cases,BLL 10.00 856.00
221 4/13/2014 Contracts #11 Review Finz questions and work on assignment 10.00 866.00
222 4/14/2014 Contracts #11 Assignemnt review and finish/upload/bulletin board 3.00 869.00
223 4/15/2014 Contracts #11 Assignment , study torts, prior baby bar exams 4.00 873.00
224 4/16/2014 Torts Law #9 Reading Gilbert and Black Letter law, posts 2.00 875.00
225 4/17/2014 Torts Law #9 Bulleting Board Posts and discussion 1.00 876.00
226 4/18/2014 Torts Law #9 Gilbert and black letter law reading, posts 3.00 879.00
227 4/19/2014 Torts Law #9 Gilbert and black letter law reading and case book 6.50 885.50
228 4/20/2014 Torts Law #9 Gilbert and black letter law reading, case book brief 7.00 892.50
229 4/21/2014 Torts Law #9 Assignment review and upload 2.00 894.50
230 4/22/2014 Torts Law #10 Wiki posts and review outline 1.00 895.50
231 4/23/2014 Torts Law #10 Gilbert and black letter law reading 3.50 899.00
232 4/24/2014 Torts Law #10 Case book and brief cases- postings 2.50 901.50
233 4/25/2014 Torts Law #10 Case book and brief cases- postings 2.00 903.50
234 4/26/2014 Torts Law #10 Reading Gilbert and Black Letter law, assignment 4.00 907.50
235 4/27/2014 Torts Law #10 Assignment and Finz practice questions 13.00 920.50
236 4/28/2014 Torts Law #11 Reading Gilbert and Black Letter law, assignment 3.00 923.50
237 4/29/2014 0.00 923.50
238 4/30/2014 Torts Law #11 Reading defamation law 2.00 925.50
239 5/1/2014 Torts Law #11 Reading Black Letter Law - Bulletin Board postings 2.00 927.50
240 5/2/2014 Torts Law #11 Reading Black Letter Law - Bulletin Board postings 3.00 930.50
241 5/3/2014 Torts Law #11 Reading Black Letter Law - Bulletin Board postings 5.00 935.50
242 5/4/2014 Torts Law #11 Assignment and Finz questions 8.00 943.50
243 5/5/2014 Torts Law #11 Assignment and Finz questions 5.00 948.50
244 5/6/2014 Criminal Law #7 Readings and video 2.00 950.50
245 5/7/2014 Criminal Law #7 Reading assignment and posts 2.00 952.50
246 5/8/2014 952.50
247 5/9/2014 Criminal Law #7 Review cases -assignment reading 4.00 956.50
248 5/10/2014 Criminal Law #7 Readings Gilbert and black letter law, cases 9.00 965.50
249 5/11/2014 Criminal Law #7 Readings, postings, assignment 10.00 975.50
250 5/12/2014 Contracts Law #12 Quiz crim law #7, 20 questions & contracts #12 5.00 980.50
251 5/13/2014 980.50
252 5/14/2014 Contracts Law #12 333 practice questions, post to bulletin board 2.00 982.50
253 5/15/2014 982.50
254 5/16/2014 Torts Law Check List, dissection list review 6.00 988.50
255 5/17/2014 Contracts Law #12 Outline, contracts and check list/dissection list review 8.00 996.50



256 5/18/2014 Contracts Law #12 Assignment #12, Moddle postings 7.00 1,003.50
257 5/19/2014 Contracts Law #12 Assignment #12 2.00 1,005.50
258 5/20/2014 Contracts #13 Reading Black Letter Law, material breach, substancial 2.00 1,007.50
259 5/21/2014 Contract Law #13 Reading Black Letter Law, material breach, substancial 2.00 1,009.50
260 5/22/2014 Contract Law #13 Reading material and minor Breach 1.00 1,010.50
261 5/23/2014 Contract Law #13 1,010.50
262 5/24/2014 Contract Law #13 1,010.50
263 5/25/2014 Contract Law #13 Gilbert reading, Case Book 6.00 1,016.50
264 5/26/2014 Contract Law #13 Assignment #13..Post discussion on Moodle 7.00 1,023.50
265 5/27/2014 Contract Law #13 Review and submit assignment #13, posts to Bulletin 3.00 1,026.50
266 5/28/2014 Contract Law #14 Watch Video and read Gilbert/case book-wiki posts 1.50 1,028.00
267 5/29/2014 Contract Law #14 Wiki Posts 1.00 1,029.00
268 5/30/2014 Contract Law #14 Gilbert reading 2.00 1,031.00
269 5/31/2014 Contract Law #14 Black Letter Law- Gilbert 8.00 1,039.00
270 6/1/2014 Contract Law #14 Multiple choice questions 333 7.00 1,046.00
271 6/2/2014 Contract Law #14 Assignment and working on multiple choice questions 12.00 1,058.00
272 6/3/2014 1,058.00
273 6/4/2014 Torts Law #12 Assignment and reading Gilbert, Postings 5.00 1,063.00
274 6/5/2014 Torts Law #12 Assignment and reading Gilbert, Postings 6.00 1,069.00
275 6/6/2014 Torts Law #12 Postings, Gilbert readings 3.00 1,072.00
276 6/7/2014 Torts Law #12 Reading, Gilbert, Black Letter Law, cases/brief 12.00 1,084.00
277 6/8/2014 Torts Law #12 Case Book 2.00 1,086.00
278 6/9/2014 Torts Law #12 Assignment #12 - posts and Case book 4.00 1,090.00
279 6/10/2014 Criminal Law #8 Reading Gilbert and Postings , assignment #8 4.00 1,094.00
280 6/11/2014 Criminal Law #8 Reading Gilbert & Black Letter Law, assignment #8 7.50 1,101.50
281 6/12/2014 Criminal Law #8 Gilbert reading sections 1001-1179 & Black Ltr Law 3.00 1,104.50
282 6/13/2014 Criminal Law #8 Gilbert reading sections 1001-1179 & assignment #8 5.00 1,109.50
283 6/14/2014 Criminal Law #8 Case book readings Chapter 4 and brief cases 9.00 1,118.50
284 6/15/2014 Criminal Law #8 Case book readings Chapter 4 and brief cases-postings 6.00 1,124.50
285 6/16/2014 Criminal Law #8 Assignment #8 review and submittal, (Moodle Posts) 4.00 1,128.50
286 6/17/2014 Torts Law #13 Assignment and reading Gilbert, Postings 4.00 1,132.50
287 6/18/2014 Torts Law #13 Assignment and reading Gilbert, Postings 5.00 1,137.50
288 6/19/2014 Torts Law #13 Postings, Gilbert readings 5.00 1,142.50
289 6/20/2014 Torts Law #13 Reading, Gilbert, Black Letter Law, cases/brief 4.00 1,146.50
290 6/21/2014 Torts Law #13 Case Book- posts 9.00 1,155.50
291 6/22/2014 Torts Law #13 Questions practice exam multi choice 333 8.00 1,163.50
292 6/23/2014 Contracts #15 Contracts #15 study Gilbert and Black Letter 6.00 1,169.50
293 6/24/2014 Contracts #15 Study Lesson #15 Video and reading/BLL 2.50 1,172.00
294 6/25/2014 Contracts #15 Gilbert Reading #15 and Black Letter Law 4.00 1,176.00
295 6/26/2014 Contracts Law #15 Gilbert Reading #15 and Black Letter Law 5.50 1,181.50
296 6/27/2014 Contracts Law #15 Moodle Postings, and discussion ( prepare for finals) 4.00 1,185.50
297 6/28/2014 Contracts Law #15 Case Book reading, and assignment #15 - postings 8.00 1,193.50
298 6/29/2014 Contracts Law #15 Assignment #15 and postings 4.00 1,197.50
299 6/30/2014 Legal Writing #5 Assignment #15 and postings 4.00 1,201.50
300 7/1/2014 Legal Writing #5 Reading case book contracts #15 and postings 4.00 1,205.50
301 7/2/2014 Legal Writing #5 Reading case book contracts #15 and postings 5.00 1,210.50
302 7/3/2014 Legal Writing #5 exercise questions torts 5.00 1,215.50
303 7/4/2014 Legal Writing #5 exercise questions torts, contracts 4.00 1,219.50
304 7/5/2014 Legal Writing #5 exercise questions criminal law 4.00 1,223.50
305 7/6/2014 Legal Writing #5 Assignment #5 Moodle Postings, Contract Case Law 7.00 1,230.50
306 7/7/2014 Legal Writing #5 Assignment #5 Moodle Postings 7.00 1,237.50
307 7/8/2014 1,237.50
308 7/9/2014 1,237.50
309 7/10/2014 1,237.50
310 7/11/2014 1,237.50
311 7/12/2014 1,237.50
312 7/13/2014 1,237.50
313 7/14/2014 1,237.50
314 7/15/2014 1,237.50
315 7/16/2014 1,237.50
316 7/17/2014 1,237.50
317 7/18/2014 1,237.50
318 7/19/2014 1,237.50
319 7/20/2014 1,237.50
320 7/21/2014 1,237.50
321 7/22/2014 1,237.50
322 7/23/2014 1,237.50
323 7/24/2014 1,237.50
324 7/25/2014 1,237.50
325 7/26/2014 1,237.50
326 7/27/2014 1,237.50
327 7/28/2014 1,237.50
328 7/29/2014 1,237.50
329 7/30/2014 1,237.50
330 7/31/2014 1,237.50
331 8/1/2014 1,237.50
332 8/2/2014 1,237.50
333 8/3/2014 1,237.50
334 8/4/2014 1,237.50
335 8/5/2014 1,237.50
336 8/6/2014 1,237.50
337 8/7/2014 1,237.50
338 8/8/2014 1,237.50
339 8/9/2014 1,237.50
340 8/10/2014 1,237.50
341 8/11/2014 1,237.50
342 8/12/2014 1,237.50
343 8/13/2014 1,237.50
344 8/14/2014 1,237.50
345 8/15/2014 1,237.50
346 8/16/2014 1,237.50
347 8/17/2014 1,237.50
348 8/18/2014 1,237.50
349 8/19/2014 1,237.50
350 8/20/2014 1,237.50
351 8/21/2014 1,237.50
352 8/22/2014 1,237.50
353 8/23/2014 1,237.50
354 8/24/2014 1,237.50
355 8/25/2014 1,237.50
356 8/26/2014 1,237.50
357 8/27/2014 1,237.50
358 8/28/2014 1,237.50
359 8/29/2014 1,237.50
360 8/30/2014 1,237.50
361 8/31/2014 1,237.50
362 9/1/2014 1,237.50
363 9/2/2014 1,237.50
364 9/3/2014 1,237.50
365 9/4/2014 1,237.50
366 9/5/2014 1,237.50
367 9/6/2014 1,237.50
368 9/7/2014 1,237.50
369 9/8/2014 1,237.50
370 9/9/2014 1,237.50
371 9/10/2014 1,237.50
372 9/11/2014 1,237.50
373 9/12/2014 1,237.50
374 9/13/2014 1,237.50
375 9/14/2014 1,237.50
376 9/15/2014 1,237.50
377 9/16/2014 1,237.50
378 9/17/2014 1,237.50
379 9/18/2014 1,237.50
380 9/19/2014 1,237.50
381 9/20/2014 1,237.50
382 9/21/2014 1,237.50
383 9/22/2014 1,237.50
384 9/23/2014 1,237.50
385 9/24/2014 1,237.50
386 9/25/2014 1,237.50
387 9/26/2014 1,237.50
388 9/27/2014 1,237.50
389 9/28/2014 1,237.50
390 9/29/2014 1,237.50
391 9/30/2014 1,237.50
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DATE COURSE SUBJECT AREA STUDIED HOURS Totals Baby
Bar

5/13/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert 2.00 2.00
5/14/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert , Black Letter Law 2.00 4.00
5/15/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert , Black Letter Law 3.00 7.00
5/16/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert , Black Letter Law 3.00 10.00
5/17/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert , Black Letter Law 4.00 14.00
5/18/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required Gilbert , case book, Black Letter 3.00 17.00
5/19/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required , assignment #1 postings Moddle 4.00 21.00
5/20/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required , assignment #1 postings Moddle 2.00 23.00
5/21/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required , assignment #1 postings Moddle 3.00 26.00
5/22/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required , assignment #1 postings Moddle 4.00 30.00
5/23/2015 Constitutional Law Reading, required , assignment #1 postings Moddle 3.00 33.00
5/24/2015 Constitutional Law Case Book chapter 1 - Brief cases 3.00 36.00
5/25/2015 Property Law Reading Gilbert posting moddle , videos 3.00 39.00
5/26/2015 Property Law Reading Gilbert posting moddle 3.00 42.00
5/27/2015 Property Law Reading Gilbert, Black Letter posting moddle 2.50 44.50
5/28/2015 Property Law Reading Gilbert, Black Letter posting moddle 3.00 47.50
5/29/2015 Property Law Reading Gilbert posting moddle , case book 3.00 50.50
5/30/2015 Property Law Reading., case book, Black letter,. Assignment 4.00 54.50
5/31/2015 Property Law Reading., case book, Black letter,. Assignment 5.00 59.50

6/1/2015 Professional Resp Reading assignment #1, Gilbert 4.00 63.50
6/2/2015 Professional Resp Reading assignment #1, Gilbert 4.00 67.50
6/3/2015 Professional Resp Reading assign #1, Black Letter - postings 3.00 70.50
6/4/2015 Professional Resp Written assignment #1, postings 4.00 74.50
6/5/2015 Professional Resp Reading case book and written assign #1 3.00 77.50
6/6/2015 Professional Resp Reading case book and written assign #1 3.00 80.50
6/7/2015 Professional Resp Reading case book and written assign #1 6.00 86.50
6/8/2015 Professional Resp Assignment #1, MBE questions 3.00 89.50
6/9/2015 Civil procedure Read Case Book/ Black Letter Law 2.00 91.50 3

6/10/2015 Civil procedure Read Gilbert and Black Letter, postings 3.00 94.50 3
6/11/2015 Civil procedure Read Gilbert, Black Letter Law, postings 3.00 97.50 4
6/12/2015 Civil procedure Read Gilbert, Black Letter Law, postings 3.00 100.50 4
6/13/2015 Civil procedure assignment and writing assignment, questions, brief 2.00 102.50 5
6/14/2015 Civil procedure Continue reading, and assignment/postings 4.00 106.50 6
6/15/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review assignment ( Gilbert, BLL, case book) 2.00 108.50 4
6/16/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review assignment ( Gilbert, BLL, case book) 3.00 111.50 5
6/17/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review assignment ( Gilbert, BLL, case book) 2.00 113.50
6/18/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review assignment ( Gilbert, BLL, case book)+postings 4.00 117.50
6/19/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review reading assignment 3.00 120.50
6/20/2015 Constitutional Law #2 Review reading assignment 3.00 123.50
6/21/2015 Constitutional Law #2 written assignment 4.00 127.50
6/22/2015 Baby Bar #1 attempt California - san Francisco 0.00 127.50
6/23/2015 Baby Bar #1 attempt Exam all day 0.00 127.50
6/24/2015 Property Law Review BLL and cases 1.00 128.50
6/25/2015 Property Law Review BLL 3.00 131.50
6/26/2015 Property Law Gilbert reading and assignment #2 postings 3.00 134.50
6/27/2015 Property Law Gilbert and black letter law reading 6.00 140.50
6/28/2015 Property Law Gilbert and Case Book - assignment #2- assignment 8.00 148.50
6/29/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 4.00 152.50
6/30/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 4.00 156.50

7/1/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 4.00 160.50
7/2/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 3.00 163.50
7/3/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 3.00 166.50
7/4/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 2.00 168.50
7/5/2015 Professional Resp Review Lesson ( BLL, Gilbert, cases, brief) 3.00 171.50
7/6/2015 Professional Resp Reading case book and written assign 2.00 173.50
7/7/2015 Professional Resp Reading case book and written assign 3.00 176.50
7/8/2015 Civil Procedure Reading BLL, Gilbert #2 3.00 179.50
7/9/2015 Civil Procedure Reading BLL, Gilbert #2 2.00 181.50

7/10/2015 Civi; Procedure Reading BLL, Gilbert #2 3.00 184.50
7/11/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson #2 reading and writing assignment 6.00 190.50
7/12/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson #2 reading and writing assignment 5.00 195.50
7/13/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson #2 reading and writing assignment 3.00 198.50
7/14/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - Postings 3.00 201.50
7/15/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - E-Class 3.00 204.50
7/16/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - Postings 2.00 206.50
7/17/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - Postings 2.50 209.00
7/18/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - Postings 10.00 219.00
7/19/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #3 Reading Gilbert, BLL - Postings/upload 8.00 227.00
7/20/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert 3.00 230.00
7/21/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert 3.00 233.00
7/22/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert 3.00 236.00
7/23/2015 Property Law Reading, case book, BLL, Gilbert + postings 2.00 238.00
7/24/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert 3.00 241.00
7/25/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert 10.00 251.00
7/26/2015 Property Law Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert (upload) 5.00 256.00
7/27/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 3.00 259.00
7/28/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.50 260.50
7/29/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 2.50 263.00
7/30/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 2.00 265.00
7/31/2015 Professional Resp Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 3.00 268.00

8/1/2015 Professional Resp Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 7.00 275.00
8/2/2015 Professional Resp Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts/Up 10.00 285.00
8/3/2015 Constitutional Law  Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 3.00 288.00
8/4/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts/Up 2.00 290.00
8/5/2015 0.00 290.00
8/6/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.00 291.00



8/7/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 2.00 293.00
8/8/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 8.00 301.00
8/9/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 8.00 309.00

8/10/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #3 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts/Up 2.00 311.00
8/11/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 3.00 314.00
8/12/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.00 315.00
8/13/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 3.00 318.00
8/14/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 319.00
8/15/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 4.00 323.00
8/16/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 9.00 332.00
8/17/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -upload 2.00 334.00
8/18/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 335.00
8/19/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 336.00
8/20/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 337.00
8/21/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 0.00 337.00
8/22/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 6.00 343.00
8/23/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 8.00 351.00
8/24/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -upload 2.00 353.00
8/25/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, Gilbert - 2.00 355.00
8/26/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 2.50 357.50
8/27/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 4.00 361.50
8/28/2015 0.00 361.50
8/29/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 8.00 369.50
8/30/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 7.00 376.50
8/31/2015 Property Law Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -upload 1.50 378.00

9/1/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 2.50 380.50
9/2/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.00 381.50
9/3/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 382.50
9/4/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.00 383.50
9/5/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 2.00 385.50
9/6/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 3.00 388.50
9/7/2015 Property Law Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - upload 1.00 389.50
9/8/2015 Property Law Discussion Board- Postings 3.00 392.50
9/9/2015 Property Law Quiz 10 questions 1.00 393.50

9/10/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 6.00 399.50
9/11/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 1.00 400.50
9/12/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - posts 6.50 407.00
9/13/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 6.00 413.00
9/14/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -upload 4.50 417.50
9/15/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 4.00 421.50
9/16/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 2.00 423.50
9/17/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -posts 2.00 425.50
9/18/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #4 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 4.00 429.50
9/19/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 2.00 431.50
9/20/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 2.00 433.50
9/21/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 2.00 435.50
9/22/2015 0.00 435.50
9/23/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 1.00 436.50
9/24/2015 Professional Resp. Assignment #4 reading and assignment, posts 2.00 438.50
9/25/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 1.00 439.50
9/26/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert - 5.00 444.50
9/27/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -written 6.00 450.50
9/28/2015 Civil Procedure Assignment #5 Reading BLL, case book, Gilbert -upload 1.00 451.50
9/29/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - posts 1.00 452.50
9/30/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - 2.00 454.50
10/1/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - posts 1.00 455.50
10/2/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - 2.00 457.50
10/3/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - posts 1.00 458.50
10/4/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - posts 6.00 464.50
10/5/2015 Constitutional Law Assignment #5 Reading  case book, BLL, Gilbert - upload 1.00 465.50
10/6/2015 0.00 465.50
10/7/2015 Civil Procedure Reading Gilbert assignment #6, postings Assign #6 4.00 469.50
10/8/2015 Civil Procedure Reading assignment #6 - Gilbert moodle postings 4.00 473.50
10/9/2015 Civil Procedure Reading black letter law and gilbert assign #6-posts 5.00 478.50

10/10/2015 Civil Procedure Reading case book and written brief assign #6 8.00 486.50
10/11/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson #6 BLL, Read case book, Case Brief -posts 8.00 494.50
10/12/2015 Constitutional Law Read BLL and Gilbert, questions and postings 4.00 498.50
10/13/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL 2.00 500.50
10/14/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL and midterm 4.00 504.50
10/15/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL , Assign #7-posts 4.00 508.50
10/16/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL , Assign #7-posts 2.00 510.50
10/17/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL , Assign #7-posts 2.00 512.50
10/18/2015 Constitutional Law Review Gilbert, BLL , cases and written assignment #7 9.00 521.50
10/19/2015 Constitutional Law Quiz, Multiple choice questions 1.00 522.50
10/20/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Lesson #8 2.00 524.50
10/21/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Lesson #8 3.00 527.50
10/22/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Cases Lesson #8 4.00 531.50
10/23/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Cases Lesson #8 2.00 533.50
10/24/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Lesson #8 3.00 536.50
10/25/2015 Constitutional Law Review BLL and Gilbert, Lesson #8 1.00 537.50
10/26/2015 Baby Bar California, FYLSE 0.00 537.50
10/27/2015 Baby Bar California, FYLSE- Test all day 7 am to 4 pm 0.00 537.50
10/28/2015 Baby Bar California, FYLSE 0.00 537.50
10/29/2015 0.00 537.50
10/30/2015 0.00 537.50
10/31/2015 0.00 537.50

11/1/2015 0.00 537.50
11/2/2015 Professional Resp Reading Gilbert,BLL assignment , postings 2.00 539.50
11/3/2015 Professional Resp Reading Gilbert,BLL assignment , postings 2.00 541.50
11/4/2015 Professional Resp Gilbert reading sections 574 to 724 3.00 544.50
11/5/2015 Professional Resp Black Letter Law reading- Bulletin Board Post 2.00 546.50
11/6/2015 Professional Resp Writing assignment #5 3.00 549.50
11/7/2015 Professional Resp Study BLL and Midterm 2.00 551.50
11/8/2015 Professional Resp Review BLL and cases/questions 8.00 559.50
11/9/2015 Property Law Review outline and update checklist 2.00 561.50

11/10/2015 Civil Procedure study black letter law, and take midterm 2.00 563.50



11/11/2015 Civil procedure &property study black letter law, & Gilbert do questions 4.00 567.50
11/12/2015 Civil procedure post case on discussion Board 1.00 568.50
11/13/2015 Civil procedure study and post on bulleting board 3.00 571.50
11/14/2015 Civil procedure study Law and for midterm 5.00 576.50
11/15/2015 Civil procedure study lesson & assignments / midterm 8.00 584.50
11/16/2015 Constitution Law Read Gilbert, black Letter law and case book #9 4.00 588.50
11/17/2015 Constitution Law Read Gilbert, black Letter law and case book #9 4.00 592.50
11/18/2015 Constitution Law Read Gilbert, black Letter law and case book #9 3.00 595.50
11/19/2015 Constitution Law Read black letter law, post to bulletin Board 2.00 597.50
11/20/2015 Constitution Law Read case book and start assignemnt 3.00 600.50
11/21/2015 Constitution Law Read case book and continue assignemnt./post 4.00 604.50
11/22/2015 Constitution Law Study all day + assignment 8.00 612.50
11/23/2015 Property law study property law, check list( outline), reading 3.00 615.50
11/24/2015 Property law study property law, check list( outline), reading 3.00 618.50
11/25/2015 Property law Read case, post on discussion Board 2.00 620.50
11/26/2015 Property law read, study Black Letter Law, gilbert, Lesson #9 4.00 624.50
11/27/2015 Property law read, study Black Letter Law, gilbert, Lesson #9 5.00 629.50
11/28/2015 Property law Assignment #9, midterms (2) & 1 practice exam 7.00 636.50
11/29/2015 Property law All day, study gilbert, BLL, essay, midterms 9.00 645.50
11/30/2015 Property law Property Law quiz ( study check list-outline) 2.00 647.50
12/1/2015 Professional Resp review lesson assignments + postings 2.00 649.50
12/2/2015 Professional Resp review lesson assignments + postings 2.50 652.00
12/3/2015 Property Law Take multiple choice exam 1.00 653.00
12/4/2015 Professional Resp general posting on Moodle 2.00 655.00
12/5/2015 Professional Resp reading Gilbert sections 725 to 823 4.00 659.00
12/6/2015 Professional Resp Reading black letter law and gilbert assign #6 6.00 665.00
12/7/2015 Professional Resp Reading black letter law and posting 3.00 668.00
12/8/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Reading Gilbert and posting 2.00 670.00
12/9/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Reading Gilbert sections 1684-1842, postings 3.00 673.00

12/10/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Reading Gilbert Lesson #8 + Case Book review/brief 3.00 676.00
12/11/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Reading Gilbert Lesson #8 + Case Book review/brief 3.00 679.00
12/12/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Reading Black Letter Law + Case Book Cap 12 -13 5.00 684.00
12/13/2015 Civil Procedure  Lesson 8 Lesson #8 case book + written assignment 6.00 690.00
12/14/2015 Civil Procedure Lesson 8 Finish and upload assignment #8 2.00 692.00
12/15/2015 Constitution Law Reading assignment #10 Gilbert Law, postings 1.00 693.00
12/16/2015 Constitution Law Reading assignment #10 Gilbert Law, postings 1.00 694.00
12/17/2015 Constitution Law Reading assignment #10 Gilbert Law 2.00 696.00
12/18/2015 Constitution Law Reading assignment #10 Gilbert Law 3.00 699.00
12/19/2015 Constitution Law Reading assignment #10 Gilbert Law 4.00 703.00
12/20/2015 Constitution Law Read Black Letter Law, postings, case book, assignment 8.00 711.00
12/21/2015 Constitution Law Upload assignment #10, continue case book reading 2.50 713.50
12/22/2015 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert Lesson #11 2.00 715.50
12/23/2015 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert Lesson #11 2.00 717.50
12/24/2015 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert Lesson #11 1.50 719.00
12/25/2015 Constitution Law Posting discussion Board-rading case book 0.50 719.50
12/26/2015 Constitution Law Posting discussion Board 0.50 720.00
12/27/2015 Constitution Law Posting discussion Board 1.00 721.00
12/28/2015 Constitution Law 0.00 721.00
12/29/2015 Constitution Law 0.00 721.00
12/30/2015 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 2.00 723.00
12/31/2015 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 2.00 725.00

1/1/2016 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 2.00 727.00
1/2/2016 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 3.00 730.00
1/3/2016 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 5.00 735.00
1/4/2016 Constitution Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #12 4.00 739.00
1/5/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 2.00 741.00
1/6/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 2.00 743.00
1/7/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 1.00 744.00
1/8/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 1.00 745.00
1/9/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 4.00 749.00

1/10/2016 Property Law Assignment #8 ( reading and writing)- postings 10.00 759.00
1/11/2016 Property Law Finish assignment #8 and submit & Lesson #9 6.00 765.00
1/12/2016 Property Law Property Law #9 - Postings and wiki contribution 1.00 766.00
1/13/2016 Property Law Reading Gilbert & BLL Lesson #9 & EClass 2.00 768.00
1/14/2016 Property Law 768.00
1/15/2016 Property Law 768.00
1/16/2016 Property Law Reading Gilbert, Black Letter Law, postings 4.00 772.00
1/17/2016 Property Law Reading Gilbert, Black Letter Law, case book, postings 6.00 778.00
1/18/2016 Property Law Assignment #9 and upload 2.50 780.50
1/19/2016 Property Law Reading assignment 2.00 782.50
1/20/2016 Property Law Assignment #10, reading Gilbert, BLL-postings 2.00 784.50
1/21/2016 Property Law Assignment #10, reading Gilbert, BLL 2.00 786.50
1/22/2016 Property Law Assignment #10, reading Gilbert, BLL-postings 1.50 788.00
1/23/2016 Property Law Assignment #10 reading Gilbert BLL, case book 4.00 792.00
1/24/2016 Property Law Assignment #10 reading Gilbert BLL, case book 11.00 803.00
1/25/2016 Property Law Assignment #10 and upload 2.00 805.00
1/26/2016 Professional Resp Assignment #7, reading Gilbert, case book-postings 2.50 807.50
1/27/2016 Professional Resp Assignmnet #7 reading Gilbert , case book -postings 1.00 808.50
1/28/2016 Professional Resp Assignmnet #7 reading Gilbert , case book -postings 2.00 810.50
1/29/2016 Professional Resp Assignmnet #7 reading Gilbert , case book -postings 0.00 810.50
1/30/2016 Professional Resp Assignmnet #7 reading Gilbert , case book -postings 6.00 816.50
1/31/2016 Professional Resp Assignmnet #7 reading Gilbert , case book -postings 8.00 824.50

2/1/2016 Professional Resp Assignment #7 review and submit ( upload) 2.00 826.50
2/2/2016 Civil Procedure Reading Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 826.50
2/3/2016 Civil Procedure Reading Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 2.50 829.00
2/4/2016 Civil Procedure Reading Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 1.00 830.00
2/5/2016 Civil Procedure Reading Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 1.00 831.00
2/6/2016 Civil Procedure Reading #9 Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 7.00 838.00
2/7/2016 Civil Procedure Reading #9 Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 7.00 845.00
2/8/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment #9 submit 1.50 846.50
2/9/2016 Civil Procedure Reading #9 Gilbert, BLL and case book- postings 3.00 849.50

2/10/2016 Constitution Law Assignment #13, reading Gilbert, BLL, case book-posting 3.00 852.50
2/11/2016 Constitution Law Assignment #13, reading Gilbert, BLL, case book-posting 1.00 853.50
2/12/2016 Constitutional Law 0.00 853.50
2/13/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 12.00 865.50
2/14/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 8.00 873.50



2/15/2016 Constitutional Law Review /submitted constitutional law written assign 2.00 875.50
2/16/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Review /gilbert 2.00 877.50
2/17/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Review /gilbert See video and reading 3.00 880.50
2/18/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Reading Lesson 11, Gilbert 2.00 882.50
2/19/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Review assignment 2.00 884.50
2/20/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Review Video lectures read Gilbert postings/moddle 9.00 893.50
2/21/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Assignment #11, reading Gilbert, case book, postings 8.00 901.50
2/22/2016 Property Law Lesson 11 Upload assignment #11 2.00 903.50
2/23/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 1.00 904.50
2/24/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 1.00 905.50
2/25/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 0.00 905.50
2/26/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 1.00 906.50
2/27/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 1.00 907.50
2/28/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 8.00 915.50
2/29/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Assignment #12, Gilbert BLL, Case book reading-postings 1.00 916.50

3/1/2016 Property Law Lesson 12 Upload assignment #12 1.00 917.50
3/2/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 1.00 918.50
3/3/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 2.00 920.50
3/4/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 1.50 922.00
3/5/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert wiki 8.00 930.00
3/6/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 3.00 933.00
3/7/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#10 and review and upload written assignment 2.50 935.50
3/8/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 0.00 935.50
3/9/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 1.00 936.50

3/10/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert 2.00 938.50
3/11/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -wiki 1.50 940.00
3/12/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 8.00 948.00
3/13/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 6.00 954.00
3/14/2016 Property Law Assignment#13 and review Black Letter Law/upload 2.00 956.00
3/15/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert 0.00 956.00
3/16/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -wiki 1.00 957.00
3/17/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 2.00 959.00
3/18/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert 959.00
3/19/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 2.00 961.00
3/20/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert Cases 9.00 970.00
3/21/2016 Civil Procedure Assignment#11 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert 1.00 971.00
3/22/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 2.00 973.00
3/23/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 1.00 974.00
3/24/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -wiki 974.00
3/25/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 3.00 977.00
3/26/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert - 8.00 985.00
3/27/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 6.00 991.00
3/28/2016 Professional Resp Assignment#8 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -upload 1.50 992.50
3/29/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 1.00 993.50
3/30/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert 1.00 994.50
3/31/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 2.00 996.50

4/1/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -wiki 3.00 999.50
4/2/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 4.00 1,003.50
4/3/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -posts 3.50 1,007.00
4/4/2016 Constitutional Law Assignment#14 and review Black Letter Law/Gilbert -upload 1.00 1,008.00
4/5/2016 1,008.00
4/6/2016 1,008.00
4/7/2016 1,008.00
4/8/2016 1,008.00
4/9/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 4.00 1,012.00

4/10/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 5.00 1,017.00
4/11/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.00 1,019.00
4/12/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 3.00 1,022.00
4/13/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 4.00 1,026.00
4/14/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 3.00 1,029.00
4/15/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.00 1,031.00
4/16/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 7.00 1,038.00
4/17/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 6.00 1,044.00
4/18/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.00 1,046.00
4/19/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 3.00 1,049.00
4/20/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 4.00 1,053.00
4/21/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 5.00 1,058.00
4/22/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.00 1,060.00
4/23/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 8.00 1,068.00
4/24/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 4.00 1,072.00
4/25/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.50 1,074.50
4/26/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 3.50 1,078.00
4/27/2016 Professional Resp. Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's)-Mock Up exam 2.00 1,080.00
4/28/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 5.00 1,085.00
4/29/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 2.50 1,087.50
4/30/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 10.00 1,097.50

5/1/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 8 1,105.50
5/2/2016 Property Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 12 1,117.50
5/3/2016 Property Law Proctored Final Exam - Essay and MBE at BCC 1,117.50
5/4/2016 Civil Procedure Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 8 1,125.50
5/5/2016 Civil Procedure Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 8 1,133.50
5/6/2016 Civil Procedure Proctored Final Exam - Essay and MBE at BCC 1,133.50
5/7/2016 Constitutional Law Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 10 1,143.50
5/8/2016 Professional Resp. Study for final exams ( essays and MBE's) 10 1,153.50
5/9/2016 Professional Resp. Proctored Final Exam - Essay and MBE at BCC 1,153.50

5/10/2016 Constitutional Law Proctored Final Exam - Essay and MBE at BCC 1,153.50
5/11/2016 1,153.50
5/12/2016 1,153.50
5/13/2016 1,153.50
5/14/2016 1,153.50
5/15/2016 1,153.50
5/16/2016 1,153.50
5/17/2016 1,153.50
5/18/2016 1,153.50
5/19/2016 1,153.50
5/20/2016 1,153.50



5/21/2016 1,153.50
5/22/2016 1,153.50
5/23/2016 1,153.50
5/24/2016 1,153.50
5/25/2016 1,153.50
5/26/2016 1,153.50
5/27/2016 1,153.50
5/28/2016 1,153.50
5/29/2016 1,153.50
5/30/2016 1,153.50
5/31/2016 1,153.50



Average Grades

Assignments Maximum Grade Percent Midterm Final UNITS Grade Points
1 Torts Law 3.30 4.00 82.50% 7 23.10
2 Contracts Law 3.23 4.00 80.75% 8 25.84 0.1615
3 Criminal Law 3.18 4.00 79.50% 5 15.90
4 Legal Research 2.25 4.00 56.25%
5 Introduction to Law 1.00 1.00 100.00%

20
totals 64.84

GPA 3.242

MINIMUM GPA 2.00
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6/11/2014 18:57:52 Wednesday 6/11/2014 Assignment #8 Criminal Law 7 7
6/11/2014 19:06:47 Wednesday 6/11/2014 Criminal Law #8 Criminal Law 3 10
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Year 3- JDET Track- Juris 
Doctor

CHAIBAN 6279 10/19/2024
TAFT STUDY LOG- Year 3L

# Days Date DATE COURSE SUBJECT AREA STUDIED HOURS Totals Baby
Bar

0.28% 1 Friday 5/13/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 4.00 4.00
0.56% 2 Saturday 5/14/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 3.00 7.00
0.85% 3 Sunday 5/15/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 4.00 11.00
1.13% 4 Monday 5/16/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 2.00 13.00
1.41% 5 Tuesday 5/17/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 4.00 17.00
1.69% 6 Wednesday 5/18/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 6.00 23.00
1.98% 7 Thursday 5/19/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 8.00 31.00
2.26% 8 Friday 5/20/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 1.00 32.00
2.54% 9 Saturday 5/21/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 6.00 38.00
2.82% 10 Sunday 5/22/2016 Business Organizations Lesson #1, case book, gilber and postings 12.00 50.00
3.11% 11 Monday 5/23/2016 Evidence Lesson #1, case book, gilbert and postings 2.00 52.00
3.39% 12 Tuesday 5/24/2016 Evidence Lesson #1, case book, gilbert and postings 2.00 54.00
